<u> </u>	-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 7400-X03-042
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ 1026	75728 <u>/ V V</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CA	Name: SULZER CHEMTECH AG
Nikolaus BRUGNER FEB 1 2 2004 @	
Rolf HEUSSER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) and the Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Merger	Street Address: Hegifeldstrasse 10,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oli Got Address.
Other	
	Country: SWITZERLAND
January 12, 2004 (by both inventors)	City: WinterthurZip: CH-8404
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/674,063	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
, wastarial nambers at	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CONCERNING document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address: CONTROL MEXICAL MEXICA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
CONCERNING document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address: CONTROL MEXICAL MEXICA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address: Street Address: 601 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE SUITE 404	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address: Street Address: 601 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address: Street Address: 601 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE SUITE 404	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address: Street Address: 601 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE SUITE 404 City: MIAMI State: FL Zip: 33131	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN FLEIT FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500601 THIS SPACE FEBRUARY 12, 2004 Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SULZER CHEMTECH AG Hegifeldstrasse 10, CH-8404 Winterthur Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

EXPRESSING OR DISPENSING DEVICE FOR A COAXIAL CARTRIDGE

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one) executed concurrently herewith, executed on

X Serial No. 10/674,063 Filed, September 29, 2003, which is a continuation of Int. Appl. PCT/EP02/14278, Filed December 14, 2002

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and ail reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to 6aid application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which

Page 1 of 2

may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the firm of FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR (1): Nikolaus BRUGNER

Citizenship: German

Post office Address: Welfenstrasse 2, D-86473 Ziemetshausen, Germany

Residence: Ziemetshausen, Germany

(date)

1/12/04

Nikolaus Brugner (signature of 1st inventor) Wifolaus Brugner

INVENTOR (2): Rolf HEUSSER

Citizenship: Switzerland

Post Office Address: Hochwachtstrasse 16, CH-8400 Winterthur, Switzerland

Residence: Winterthur, Switzerland

Rolf Housser

(date)

1/12/04

(signature of 2nd inventor)

Note: If signed abroad, prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. If signed domestically, do so before a Notary Public. Otherwise the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESSES:

Signature: Mark R. Murphy
Signature: Alex Hollenstein

A. Hola.

Date: 1/12/04

Date: 1/30/04

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014979 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 02/12/2004